- To: EPA Office of Air and Radiation [CPRG@epa.gov]
- From: Linda Gorton, Mayor Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Lexington-Fayette Metropolitan Statistical Area

Subject: Notice of Intent to Participate in CPRG Planning Grant - Lexington-Fayette Metropolitan Statistical Area

On behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Metropolitan Statistical Area, I accept EPA's offer to participate in the CPRG Planning Grant program and designate the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government with oversight and responsibility for managing grant funds and coordinating activities and deliverables pertaining to the CPRG Planning Grant program. Concurring jurisdictions within the Lexington-Fayette Metropolitan Statistical Area are provided on the attached list and are accompanied by letters of support.

Contact information for the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government is below.

	Primary Contact
Name:	Jada Walker Griggs
Title:	Program Manager Senior
Department/Office:	Environmental Services
Email:	jgriggs@lexingtonky.gov
Phone:	859-258-3144
	Additional Contact(s) (optional – may be more than one)
Name:	Christopher Evilia
Title:	Transportation Planning Manager
Department/Office:	Division of Planning
Email:	cevilia@lexingtonky.gov
Phone:	859-258-3167

## **Contact Information**

Authorized Signature: \_\_\_\_\_